

AD 522
September 11, 2025
Ct. 28
SG

CRR 1113 of 2025
CRAN 1 of 2025

In the matter of:
Deba Prasad Basu and others
... petitioners

Mr. Sabir Ahmed
Mr. Dhiman Banerjee
Mr. Quazi Ezaz Ahmed
... for the petitioners

Mr. Debasish Roy, Id. PP
Mr. Saryati Datta
Mr. Prakash Mishra
... for the State

Affidavit of service filed in Court is taken on record.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

List this matter under the heading "Contested Application" one week after the ensuing puja vacation.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till three weeks after the ensuing puja vacation.

Accordingly, CRAN 1 of 2025 is disposed of.

The State shall produce the case diary on the next date.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)