

03.12.2025
Ct. No.42

D/L 57
Mujahid

CRR 1113 of 2025
With
CRAN 2 of 2025

Deba Prasad Basu & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Dhiman Banerjee

...for the petitioners

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP
Mr. Saryati Datta
Mr. Prakash Mishra

...for the State

- 1.** Affidavit of service has been filed let it be taken on record.
- 2.** However, opposite party no.2 has not been served. Let opposite party no.2 be served.
- 3.** Let the matter be listed in the combined monthly list of February, 2026.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)